ALKr

High-speed, 1-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
for Extra Heavy-weight Materials
 BEEYRARE-AH L TEEBEYA——Ov s3Iy
MO-6904J-0F6
High-speed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed Overlock Machine
for Extra Heavy-weight Materials '
EEPERE—AM ETERRYF—R—-Ov s3IV
MO-6914J-CHsé
High-speed, Variable Top-feed, Safety Stitch Machine
for Extra Heavy-weight Materials
R RARELTEREY IS — Ovs3Isy

. MO-6916J-FHe

PARTS LIST

“HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

~ 1. As to "#01” and ”#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respectlve pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
£..... . Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
..8. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

; NR—=WYZRNITHEIZEBLT

- o LYVAMR—UO#0L, #02 DA, ~—VTFOBR ORMPETSET & v,

2. &lmﬂ)ﬁ?li EHERL., 0.1, 25BDKEIZ. BX (B A—NI) ERLET,
.BERMO () i3 MERAMRALTVIFERTHE L2 EKL I,

L AFTAPNR—Y Pmm— e ik, ERRTHI L EERL 2T,

L
{

29362902

No.1373-00




CONTENTS
=] x
1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ......c.coiviiinnnnnn. AN 1
MR (1)
2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ¢ tviviriririeneaeninnetarrantssnnannareses 3
AR (2) o
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . ....ccovvevnnnenineeees AU 5
FHBR '
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .......ooiiiiiiiiiancniiirrierrnvrnrrcanenres 7
St ER RN BR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ............................... 9
YRR (1) '
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .. .veveiernrriirneecnennirrarararsocrernrensernes 11
EYBIER (2) o
7.UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS [ T R LR 13
EEDBMR (1) :
8. UPPER\FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ..0vvrenennteeernmarrrancesncirannnerersoens 15
ERVBIMR (2)
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .............. B. . .......... Y B 17
Ev—s8, FV—/SBR _
10.CHA]NLOOPERCOMPONENTS(FORMO—6916J) IS SRR, | | . . SRR RTINS, . TEEEEE 19
—EBE&)N—/BHRMO-6916J )
11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ...0vvucerinrruerensesresnennesrearensnnesrarssrsrne 20
| 2R (1) '
12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) . .vvcvnvnrvnrnnrerernrananneterrrnrrecseserrsrses 21’
WX R (2)
18. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ..covneruiirntrrnererrnnrareereeurrnsarrereerrens 23
AATRR
14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ....00unetinneirnneeerrenamnnnunsenetrenrnrensesssssses 25
TA ARG
15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ... .00vevniurrurnarnrrntennensrrnsrnnranacres e il 27
o ABMR
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..t teettareerraerneanncesiaanoounsnsans 28
ARCE L Gl
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..... o e caxa et TP e 29
PESE S el
18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ..t ivteeiercrreeroraerursessasesansenannseses 31
& ERF—7VEGR ‘ -
19. FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .......... RN 32
2R T — 7 VB -
20.S’I‘AND_COMPONENTS v/ | T e teevessssssesasrrosaaensrrenas 33
HIRR (Z - T)




21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6904J,MO—6914d) .. .c.uvuneneeneeenennnnnns 35
SOTEBEAMO-6904J, MO—-6914J /)

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—=6916J) .......ovvvneinranneeenineeaannnnnnn, 37

ST BBUR (MO 69161 ) ,

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ...........c0uiiunieneneiee e aseieeen e 39
R S R

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ..........c.ooueiunaieieiiieeeeeieaee e, 40
HE&ABRAR

25. SUBCLASSES ...\ eeuuiviniiieenennaeinaninnans e TP 4
FTISA
(1) MO—-6916J~FF6~1700
(2) MO—6916J-FF6—70Q |
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ... ...0\ututnitineie et et 42
53| |



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

sEeBatk (1)




#02....FOR MO-6916J
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS
#04....FOR M0-6904J
#05. .. .FOR M0-6914J

MO-6916J 8
BRER

M0-6904J
M0-6914J

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________ ] DESCRIPTION _________. IR S A ay .
1 #04 121-47203 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITR N - 1
2 #02 123-79608 CLOTH WASTE COVER (FOR 16.43) ZIPZ Hn -(16,4339) 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIPRHN - Rbyn® - 1
4 S$S-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Yi§7%y* 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 ayh73Ih 9/64-40 1
6 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40'L=6 Y3y 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER 17974 ' 1
8 '132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET . A2DT7AN vy 1
9 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Ry 4

10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5233y M4X0.7 L=8 1

11 #05 123-88500 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITE N - 1

12 88-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAaT %Y 3/16-28 L=6 2

13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER )8 AR - 1

14 §S-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FNT XY 9/64-40 L=10 2

15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER A=n =hn - 1

16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET h=N =an -9ra 4 1

17 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 FAT3Y M4 L=10 3

18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING b=n =3n -n % 1

19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE h=n -hn -F¥zqA 1

20 §8-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YALI%Y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE RIS TS AP 1

22 S§S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Yhe737 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 §5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY® 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

24 §8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

25 #01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT FIPE AN - Y 1

26 #02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT F VS IS 2 ) 1

27 §S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IEI%Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER 28 4 34N ZDIN - 1

29 SS8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vhe7%y 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING A L v 1

31 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FATI3Y M4 L=6 1

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE X8 135I{4 1

33 S§-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 Yhe7%y" 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

34 121-05359 CLOTH BASE ASM. FYL AR by 1

35 121-02752 CLOTH BASE ASM, 254 73 (D

36 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING IR A NYIYT Y2 (1

37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING ¥n % (n

38 CS-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER AFAN Y (1

39 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW PAXY (D

40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 2 ok Fay4y-1(16) 1

41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER Favrely174 1

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FavLIT AN vy 1

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Fa kT 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG 2B AIN - Y9IV A 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING IR ARV 3 1

46 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 aYyhsIN 11/64-40 1

47 SS-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 k7% 11/64-40 L=14 1

48 #03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A B=n =N =evy I A 1

49 #03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B B=n=hn -ey3 v JB 1

50 #03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C A=n* =hn -tyy ¥ JC 1

51 131-03700 CLOTH BASE COVER BUSHING 2R AN -7 Y2 3

52 #01 123-85258 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER )8 133N -73 1

.53 #02 123-85357 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER. A& {33hn -3 1
NOTE (&) #01....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6914J M0-6904J,M0-6914J



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
shEeBERR (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _____ ____1 LI S SR Qty_ _
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER YIRVEN - 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET YIRVEN =0 vy 1
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Ry 3
4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 © $33%Y° M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER IIHN” - 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET DTAN -1 9%y 1
7 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 L=12. Fa* 3y M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 0IL SIGHT WINDOW 77 5% 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING 0yys 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TANR-YIN 233 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING 07 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE V1%v777v44 1
13 SM-1040801-SC = SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #3133y M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT 3y 2
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. A VMM =(23) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER NN - §))
17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥I3F2947-1(16) (1)
18 $8-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT XY 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 770 54 ¥YI3 1
20 131-02504 0IL RESERVOIR 77 54" %) (1)
21 131-70105 RUBBER RING INZA DR
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW Mazy (1)
23 131-02603 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET 77" 58 TIN wkY 1
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD YF20Ek b 4
25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 k5% b % 7.5X19X1.5 4
96 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N3F ¥ ¥ 8.2X16X2 4
27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oyhs#9h 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET k3 hn -4 4 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AFTIN R {H5- 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 P35 4% b % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
31 SS-5110710-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 S35 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 #02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE AFT Hn - 1
33 #01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AF2° 0 - 1
34 SS-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YALIRY" 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AT HN =7 w2 1
36 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 TVE VSN R12 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA VA3 1
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1PSF (2 1) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG I 4R ALY 1

40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 BYRYYIE 2

41 #01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG My D=18.7 L=16 |

42 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) A NI - (B) 1

43 132-70400 REAR COVER MAYTH 1

44 132-70509 REAR COVER GASKET MAVTAN yEYy 1

45 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FA* XY 4

46 312-00504 UPPER FEED COVER YIRTIHN — » 1

47 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5%y° 11/64-40 L= 1
48 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YWEI3Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
49 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 yhoE Wb 15/64-28 1

NOTE (%)

#01....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6914J
#02....FOR MO-6916J

M0-6904J,M0-6914J
MC-6916J



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

EHEBAR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTION __________ | A S S Gty _
1 132-05554 CRANKSHAFT ASH. yay 193 1
2 132-05505 CRANKSHAFT yay (1)
3 $5-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 NAVE 3 (5)
4 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A M I A 1
5 $S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 p23Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR YL 1
7 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FA Y M5 L=8 3
8 118-11619 COOLING FAN V1¥%277Y 1
9 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD Y1y 777 5%) 1

10 #04 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C M (C) 1

11 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IWSFY 11/64-40 L=18 3

12 §5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 mYR7E M 9/32-28 L=16 1

13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER b5 4% 76X20X4 1

14 131-70303 RUBBER RING oy 1

15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 }30° 2% 7 326.4X33.9X3.5 1

16 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B Y37 IF i 7097 B I

17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER F -AATTIVI PRy 1

18 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B Y2y 7 -WA 7YV B 1

19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CHN 1

20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 2)ahFarey" § 1

21 #01 131-08808 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D Y TE AN FIVT D I

22 #02  131-08907 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D Y2y 7 -MAT 7V D 1

23 #01 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA 1

24 #02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DARN A

25 121-08403 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DAZN 1° y¥Y 1

26 SN-4040855-SP _ SCREW ' ST 3

27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE N TIVY 9reR 1

28 123-72603 CONNECTING ROD AIZN Smyh 1

29 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 LTy 11/64-40 L=18 2

30 123-75051 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASH. YIN-N" ~2Y9F" I3 1

31 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IWSFY 11/64-40 L=18  (2)

32 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TILTEFY 11/64-40 L=14  (2)

33 SM-6061202-TP ~ SCREW M6 L=12 DYBITHE Wb M6 L=12 (1)

34 #01 123-75150 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM. IEN-N" ~AYYF" A3 1

35 §5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YhEIXY" 11/64-40 L=18  (2)

36 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ISFY 11/64-40 L=14 (2

e SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 BYRITHE Wb M6 L=12 ¢))

38 #02 123-75259 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. YEN-N 495" BIS 1

39 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIETEY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

40 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YILIRY 11/64-40 L=14  (2)

Y| 132-20801 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST, LEFT VAR —Oyh Fu b ALE U 1

42 132-20900 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST, RIGHT YAM-N" -0yh TV A3 1

43 ' 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD YT Axmy )" 1

44 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIEI3Y 11/64-40 L=18 2

45 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhLIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

1 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMTEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

47 132-05901 BALANCER N 1

48 SS-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 k5% 1/8-44 L=12 2

49 #03  120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) - A 3270 (C) 1

50 132-21007 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST, LEFT YIN-N" =Dy} TV} A& Y 1

51 132-21106 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST, RIGHT BTN <Byh TV b AR I

NOTE (%) #01....FOR MO-6904),M0-6914J MO-6904J,MO-6914J f3

#02. .. .FOR MO-6916J
#03. .. .FOR MO-6904),M0-6916J
#04. .. .FOR MO-6914J ‘

MO-6916J
MO-6904J , MO-6916J /4
M0-6914J /8

*FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED.

RRAEIX €y bOADEXCRY £T,




4 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
&+ EXBhERBE SR
20




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ____ _____ DESCRIPTION _ ________ .. LIRS S SRR > S
1 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASH, NIV DIRIEITYIIZ 1
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK MV DIRIRITYY (1
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nYRITIFy M6 L=14 (1)
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NS 1
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR NIIN By F7hREN 1
[ 132-0795b NEEDLE DRIVING ARH ASH. NIIN YT I 1
7 132-07907 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM AN 995 (1)
8 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 , OYII73%° M6 L=14 (1)
9 #01  132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A NN 995 b VA 2

: 10 #01  132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B MIJN 995 b VB 2
{ 11 201 132-0683039 NEEDLE DRIVING ARE PIN C INLINE PR AR AN 2
12 $01  132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A A2 D VA 1
13 #01  132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B AV} 9b VB 1
14 #01  132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C N7 DY YC 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING, REAR MM I I 1
16 132~-10158 NEEDLE ROD (C) ASH, MET(C)IF T
17 132-10109 NEEDLE ROD (C) A 9(C) (1)
18 132-07708 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER NI IYRREN (1)
19 132-07600 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING, UPPER M II9REN 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW N DIV ANy T 3 1
7T EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIETN TF T
22 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER AMRE § 1
23 $8-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 - L5397 1/8-44 L=T 1
24 123-04408 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A NHMITANTVHA 1
25 #02  MDO-50082100 DOXS § #21S DOX5(S34¥" ay) #218 2
75 ~T31-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING S A T
27  123-04507 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE N{MY I3 1
28 #03  132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NNTYH 1
29 #04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =HYN INARTYH 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE ANV 4 1
31 702 123~86603 THREAD GUIDE, CHATN LOOPER AV VINVEAY 5 XA 1
v 32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fa 3y 2
33 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 39 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 #05  123-04002 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE NARFVE Y 1
35 #04  123-04101 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE =RVMINI{RFVE Y 1
36 F0Z 123-86504 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER ST VLA S VA T
37 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 #03  132-10208 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE NPTV Vi {h 1
39 #04  132-10307 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SRYN INIARFVE VI A 1
40 #02  123-72405 CHAIN LOOP =3 W AVNILRTYE Vi 4D 1
ry| SH-4040855-3P SCREW N T
42 132-72554 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. NIBYI2IN 47 93 1
43 132-72505 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER NYHYY 2500 - (1)
44 CQ-2000000-00 0IL WICK ayy (0.24)
45 236-30007 TURE Fa-7° (0.02)
40 T3Z-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT NIBIY 20T LR (1)
47 132-44009 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING NIFYIIIN 47° 7 932 (0
48 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER NIV 9IVIE I 3 2
49 #01  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A A7V75%3I5Y 0 VA 1
50 #01  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B A7V78VRI7 I8 VB 1
5T FOTT31-22205 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN T G VANENE R T}
52 #01  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D *2975%505Y 0" YD 1
53 #04  MD0-50081800 DOX5 S #18S DOX5(S#1¥ a) #188 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. NIV BY IRSAMIF-(H3) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NIV Iy JR5AMRT- )
56 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 N5y 174-40 L=6 ¥3)
57 §S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MA3Y 9/64-40 L=5 2
. 58 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK a3y 0.09
59 5S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 M3V 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 CQ-2520000-00 011 WICK 29y 0.04
3] SD-028040T-SC “HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 A YF7T D=2 8 H=4 1
62 #05  132-55005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE 195 YN DAY} A 1
63 #04  132-55104 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE SFUN IMDM R 1
64 #02  132-55203 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP =¥ 29HVRYR A 1
65 #05. SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 }A2Y 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
b6 #00 MD0-500SZ100 DOXo § #2118 DOXS(SHM7 av) §ZIS 1
67 #06  $S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MARY 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK NIV 99V 1
NOTE (i:#8) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE S
#02. .. .FOR MO-6916J M0-6916J 8
#03....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6916J MO0-6904J , H0-6916J F
#04. . ..FOR M0-6914J M0-6914J /8
#05. .. .FOR MO-6904J M0-6904.J 8

#06....FOR MO-6914J,40-6916J

MO-6914J,M0-6916J F



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
®YBR (1)

35~38

T T T T TN

.t,r




REF.NO_NOTE __ _BARTNO.. . DESCRLETLON ) R S S
1 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASHM. " XI9BAYY & 4(23) 1
2 121-18808 RATCHET GEAR TFIyhE ¥ (D
3 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MA%¥* 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
4 S§-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k7% 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1
5 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 % V%Y D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)
6 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL FFIVH (D
7 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 AT 9 ey (2)
8 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY 2IVRAYY & 4 (n
9 S§-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 YIL5%Y" 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

10 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK 27933 hrax (1)
11 121-16216 FEED CAM A7YHA (D
12 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A79¥avey Ha (1)
13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFryM¥IN X 1
14 - 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFIyME ¥N 3 1
15 SS5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L7%y° 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD 279957y 1
17 S§-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YIL72Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 #01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING YN TV A 1
19 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 279N 7YV B 1
20 #01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. 27IN 7YV C 1

2] #01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. 7IN 7YV D 1

22 #01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. 798 7Y E 1

23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT VMR A 60 1

24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR 2293 79ynAan 1

25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT LA 1

26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT 57 V] 1

27 SH-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 IR M4 L=14 1

28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AR Aun % 1

29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER 2 M VA 1

30 132-44108 RUBBER RING oyvr 1

31 #01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B J* 3y ¥79%73° ¥B 1

32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM, Jax7995* 73 1

33 131-19804 MAIN FEED ARM Jat7995 (1).

34 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8.L=12 Oyh773+% Wb M5%0.8 L=12 (n

35 #01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A 27Y74v405v7¢" VA 1

36 #01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B 17Y73%4957¢" /B 1

37 #01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C 27974%805v7¢" vC 1

38 #01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D 22V75%495 ¢ vD 1

39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN JakrIF ey 1

40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyario 3/16-32 1

41 131-20001 WASHER B 7237995 ¥ 1 *(B) 1

"42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK Jaxr9yvy 1

43 B1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR Jaxyy e vhs- 1

44 131-20605 WASHER =Y ayhvayh ¥ R 1

45 $8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

46 #01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A 7T ayy 279323° 3A 1

47 121-19210 FORKED CRANK 9975389597 (D

48 SM-6061402-TP -SCREW M6 L=14 uyR771%y’ M6 L=14 (1

49 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 Mty D=10.3 L=4 1

50 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG hARY 1
51 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2293 925207 (I3) 2
52 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR IV IAIANHT - (1)
53 §S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%Y* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

NOTE (3%#2)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

-10 —

BN



. 6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EYBR (2)

-11 -



#02....FOR MO-6916J
#03....FOR MO-6904J
#04....FOR MO-69147

-12 —

H0-6916J A
M0-6904J F8
¥0-6914J

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. U-S_G.R-I_?.T.I.P_N ____________ LN ST SR * 1 SN
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM, 279290 VI3 1
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR Yakyyagp oy (n
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR Ve VAEVISR LY, 1
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE 9 VT Ar-2 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET 9 VI Mr-an gy 1
5 T32-15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHT N TAVAILE |
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT ah vhvieces y 1
8 $S-6090620-TP SCREW L33y 4
9 121-18303 i DUST-PROOF RUBBER Iy 1

10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77°5%9 3 A 3
1T 13215702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 77 759 A054% T
12 $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YILIRY 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 OIL SHIELD CASE 23" 94~ 1
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET 23 Hr-2n° vy 1
15 SK-4040855-SP SCREW Ay 1
16 SH-2030455-5P ~ SCREW SINE T TS 7
17 132-17104 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT Ny{R$4L 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL F1 BFIIRIY IAAN 1
19 132-16106 OIL SHIECD PLATE yh ghvak onty 1
20 $S-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $53y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
21 13216205 FEED CAM OIL SHTECD PLATE b 22515 I T
22 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L33y M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 77 5592 Avr{aad ony 1
24 131-22808 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION #1° pFageyie) 42 1
25 SH-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12. : FA'3¥ M5 L=12 2
75 131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER I VFITETAR TN - 2
27 $8-4090515-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L=5 Fa' 3y 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3,7X8X1 L% ¥ % 3.7X8X1 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT EVISE 7 Ao 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. 3LV 21FERHT-(23) 1
3T T3T-2T009 — ARUST COLLAR FITT V7% Ao (@9)
32 §8-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MA3¥" 1/4-40 L=3 1)
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK I SRV ¥ 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oyyr 1
35 SH-4040855-SP SCREW ARy 1
35 T32-17T708 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK ¥ UC FapEyay T
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed 2px7 3 1
38 132-13012 » ADJUSTING SCREW L Fageyry” 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING ¥ L FERRIRY N 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK $1 9FavLyYyy 1
2] RE-050 = 5 EF 3539 5 1
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM, W TSIy 25— (93) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR b Ty 255- (1)
44 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY 11764-40 L=3.5 (1)
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER b is vavhia 1
46 SS-6661110-5P SCREW 174-40 L=11 537 174-40 L=1] T
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. F 7RIy 2hyay 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING oYy 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING Fb pFaEIUA -n° 3 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. 777995 23 1
51 T18-25304 DIFFERERTTAL FEED PIN TRV Y (¢
52 118-26401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN COVER TIEIVEY 73 (1)
53 5S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
54 132-18003 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM 7940095 (n
55 SK-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uYhy7HE Ah M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
56 T32-18102 SLIDE BLOCK TIEIIC VHIT ¥ T
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW b 9x Vi 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT $1 yaystyh 1
59 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 4 V3 D=7.2 H=2.7 1
60 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 3y M4 L=10 4
51 WP-0460556- R 4.6X7.5X0.5 T % 4.6X7.5%0.5 T
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 t5¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 €79 i} 6.2X13X1 1
64 #03  117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG oy 1
65 #04  120-13306 MAIN FEED DOG Yakyyn 1
55 F02  123-82503 WATN FEED D0G BE LN T
67 #03  117-00507 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 79499 1
68 #04  120-13405 SUB FEED DOG 7939 1
69 #02  115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 79379 1
70 #01  116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 73 1
7T 02 115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 7 33N T
72 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA 37 1/8-44 L=6 1
73 §5-8111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 B Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
74 $S-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uYyhsE Ab 11/64-40 L=9,5 1
75 131-21108 WASHER I9h PAVILY 29 b % 1
75 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 [=4.5 FXEv D=8X4.5 I
77 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER 27y7439x 1
78 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 t73y 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
NOTE (%) #01.,. .FOR M0-6904J,M0-6914J ¥0-69047,¥0-6914J /8



7.UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

LR (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION ________ .1 LA S SERR .5 2
1 123-09100 HORIZONTAL ARM C {95 C 1
2 123-09209 HORIZONTAL SHAFT AAAY ) 1
3 123-09308 VERTICAL ROD ¥* 29y ay) 1
4 123-09407 VERTICAL SLIDE BLOCK ¥ 39y Ay 1
5 123-09506 VERTICAL ADJUST PIN ¥ 39y Fapeye v 1
[ 123-09605 ADJUST ARN b 3 bl T
7 123-09704 ADJUST ARM SPRING FAvEIYF A 3 1
8 132-77405 SHAFT METAL, FRONT ¥ IYF Y INTAAN 1
9 123-09902 VERTICAL SHAFT REAR METAL I 2y ¥ ryynAa 1

10 123-10009 SHAFT yagyryy 1
TT 132-76308 UPPER FEED SLIDE BLOCK YIXTIHIT N T
12 132-76209 UPPER FEED BAR VRLVAE LIS VY 1
13 132-76704 OIL THROWER RUBBER PRESSER 77 5%Y7 Aty 1
14 123-06007 LIFTER RUBBER Y74-2" A 1
15 123-10504 FEED BAR FELT IVh° hYEada7zbh 1
16 132-7T6407 X N TAIE AV A T
17 132-76506 GUIDE B LI 7 D70 189} 1
18 123-10850 ADJUST SCREW ASM, bELYVESEVASS S 1
18 123-10801 ADJUST SCREW JytYrfaveyiy (1
20 123-10900 ADJUST SCREW PLATE FIVLIRY ATV14 (1)
21 123-08400 METAL, REAR NIV T ToIaAaR T
22 123-11007 UPPER PRESSER SPRING y7ieIA 3 1
23 123-11106 UPPER PRESSER SLIDE BLOCK yyi#ray 1
24 123-12203 SHAFT SCREW BACE Sy 4 1
25 123-12302 SHAFT SCREW RAST AN 1
75 T23-08300 HETAL, FRONT ZANTF G INEAER T
27 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3,4X3.9 L=§ Mty D=3,4X3.9 L=2 1
28 115-66809 OIL SEAL YIRRY" ) RNY-H 1
29 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER YIRIY AINE N % 1
30 119-14405 NUT F39%y 3 19 1
3T FOT BIGIZ-804-C00 CRANK PIN T XTVTHNE J599C v C T
32 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW 9D A 3y 1
33 CS-1001011-SH THRUST COLLAR AFAN W7~ 2
34 $§-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MARY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
35 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 252097 D=11,11 W=10 1
36 S3-8660330-3PF SCREW 172-30 L= 3.0 X%y 174-20 =3 T
37 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
38 NK-6040000-SN NUT M4 YA M4 1
39 NM-6080011-SF NUT M8 ayhr3yh M8 12 1
40 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 Ed* ZbAY 4 1
T = =12 9H7% A N6 L=12 T
42 SK-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7E A M6 L=12 1
43 SH-9061250-TP SCREW ¥6 L=12 nyhoE M M8 L=12 1
44 §§-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y53 11/64-40 L=T 1
45 $S-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,8 Y333 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
5 SS-6110520-TP SCREW T1764-40 L=4.5 Y757 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
47 $8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 £33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
48 $S-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 L5397 11/64-40 L=8 1
49 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IILFIY 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
50 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T TAETRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
51 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT NIV - TR TIhF Z
52 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT NIV - TR TTAN 2
53 TA-0180401-X0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP PALY D=1.8%2.1 L=4.3 1
54 “TA-0180401 -K0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP PAEY D=1,8X2.1 L=4.3 1
55 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3,4X3,9 L=§ Py D=3.4X3.9 L=2 1
55 TE-0800501-R0 PLUG D=8X8.Z L=5 F3%y D=8X8.2 L=5 T
57 WP-0371036-SD WASHER 3.7X6X1 L7912 3.7X6X1 1
58 WP-0451026-SH WASHER |24 1
59 WP-0621016-SH WASHER LH A3 1
60 #02  123-88807 UPPER FEED DOG yrtyn 1
51 #03  123-8 G GITTIN !
62 #04  123-89003 TOP FEED DOG YyRIYN 1
63 123-05405 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER B Y9XIIN Y74-B 1
64 123-05504 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER B SPRING Y75-BN 3 1
65 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 YRy 15/64-28 1
[ SS-9I5TZ220-SK SCREW ™ 15/64-28 =12 TIH7% WF 15/64-28 L=12 T
67 §5-6121020-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L='9.5 €33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
68 #¥01  123-16402 OIL WICK(VERTICAL A) MY 7T TIY(457A) 1
69 #01  123-16501 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B) MY 977 TIY(45B) 1
70 #01  123-16600 .OIL WICK(VERTICAL C) MY 97T 39V (45C) 1
71 #01T  123-16709 OIL WICK({VERTICAL &) T2 T P77 TV (E5A) T
72 #01  123-16808 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B) I a9y ¥ 77 FYv(458) 1
73 #01  123-16907 OIL WICK(VERTICAL C) ¥ 3y 77° 337 (45C) 1
74 123-17103 OIL WICK(HORIZONTAL) AMNY 177 F9v(31) 1
75 123-17202 0IL WICK (HORIZONTAL) I a9y ¥ 977 5¥v(33) 1
TS #OT  BIGIZ-804=A00 CRENK PIN (&) XTVTHRF J799C 7 & T
77 #01  BI1612-804-B0OO CRANK PIN (B) 1297594 95vIC° Y B 1
78 - #01  B1612-804-D00 CRANK PIN (D) 2297538 2590y D 1
79 . 132-77207 FELT DI 7 M (N PERU A Y 1
80 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3V 0.04
BT T32-76803 ONCE “THROUGH OIL, FELT X b2 VEVIELIYA T
NOTE (&%) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BEIREH

#02. .. .FOR MO-6904J M0-6904J

#03....FOR MO-6914J MO-6914J/

#04. .. .FOR MO-6916J MO-6916J /8

—-14 —




4

11

/]]/_ .
L

34
33 @

8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
ExUBER (2)

-15—



NOTE (iE#)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

-16 —

BIRER

REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRIPTLON YA A ay_
1 123-08003 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM ZANETVHA 1
2 123-08102 CAM SPACER BAZA® - 1
3 123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD ANy} 1
4 123-08300 METAL, FRONT ZANTD I IRIREN 1
5 123-08409 _ METAL, REAR ZAMIN 93" 79ImAan 1
6 123-08508 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT Y SIS 1
7 123-08607 HORIZONTAL ARM A Z{AY5" A 1
8 123-08755 HORIZONTAL ARM B ASM. Z{A{95 B I3 1
9 123-08706 HORIZONTAL ARM B Z{N95" B (1)

10 123-08805 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A ZANA7IA (1
11 SH-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Oyh7% Wb M6 L=12 (1)
12 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN A7V (2)
13 123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIN 24820y 1
14 123-09001 VERTICAL FEED LINK yeee o vV 1
15 123-11205 METAL YIXIIFIRIY IREN 1
16 123-11304 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK B A8 H73YB 1
17 123-11403 VERTICAL FORKED ARM AN 7585 1
18 123-11502 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER ZANTRRAZ DN ~ 1
19 123-11650 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM. YIRIVFIVEIT 1593 1
20 123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE VRLYARSIRE] 1
21 123-11908 " UPPER FEED GRADUATION B YYAIVAEY14B 1
22 123-12005 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT y9x7Yuystyh 1
23 123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING YYEIILN - % 1
24 116-29005 STOPPER Fh -F3-% 2PN - 2
25 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK ¥ - v Favkyav 1
26 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW AR AP ETI3 Y 1
27 118-26203 SPRING ¥ - b FAIRRY M3 1
28 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B R84 ¥ -Ivky B 1
29 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 7Y 79v7° B 1
30 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW V- ny 1
31 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR AN #7- 1
32 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MAXY* 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
33 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR A7AS 37- 1
34 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 PAZY® 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 b33 b % 3.7X8X1 2
36 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 L% 7 % 4.6X7.5X0.5 1
37 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ef 2hAy 3 1
38 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Er 2y 4 1
39 RE-0900000-K6  E-RING 9 Ep* &pAy 9 1

40 R0-0681901-00  RUBBER RING o)y 1

41 S§S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vIt737 11/64-40 L=18 2

42 SM-0030301-SN  SCREW PFZ3Y" M3 L=3 2

43 SM-6030510-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 k5333 M3X0.5 L=5 1

44 SM-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyh7E bb M6 L=12 1

45 SM-6061210-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 b7333° M6 L=12 1

46 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £33 M6 L=15 1

47 §5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=5 2

48 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 7% b % 6.2X13X1 1

49 SS-6660710-TP - SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 t7%2" 1/4-40 L=7 1

50 SS-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 OYh7% b 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
51 #01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING. ,A 79N TIVI A 1
52 #01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. A7IN 7Y C 1
53 #01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. 279N 7Y D 1
54 #01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. A7IN TV B I



9.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

EoV—s8, FV—3BEHR

-17 —



#02....FOR MO-6914J
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS

#04. ... .FOR MO-6904J,40-6314J
#05. .. .FOR M0-6916J

~-18 —

H0-6914J
pitiuigy

H0-6904J ,M0-6914J
HO-69167

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _ ____ . ____| LIS . SENER 15 0
1 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 L33y 2
2 121-22511 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING AN -3 NI 2
3 132-22708 ° LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING B=1" =3 JTPABN 2
4 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER Y- - 1
5 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1V -NIYy 1
5 SS-YT5IZI0-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=IT.8 TFA7F BF T5/64-28 T
7 #02  123-83600 UPPER LOOPER YI-N 1
8 132-21304 UPPER LOOPER ARM YIR-N* -5 1
9 #01  123-83501 UPPER LOOPER _ IR ~ 1

10 132-23656 UPPER SUPPORT ASM. YIh-N =B 4 $H103 1
1T 132-22005 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE YI=N =7 M (@9)

12 132-23805 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER B YU-N -2 % B (0

13 132-23904 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT YUh-N -3 {b Hx (1)
14 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 8/64-40 L=6 4
15 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥53y 9/64-40 6=6 1
16 131-70600 RUBBER RING L2 1
17 SM-6061200-SP SCREW 46 L=12 L33y M6 L=12 2
18 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 27 0¥ €V 3X6 1
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. YAN-N =IY 95 13 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM JA-N -3y 95 (1)
7T T31-29309 WASHER R ER (0))
22 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oY% A 15/64-28 (1)
23 131-32600 COLLAR ‘ E F29L9h5- 1
24 123-75952 OIL SHIELD ASM, M- SF 4N 2 9ne va3 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YI-N -4V7VH (Fh) 1
i S5-7090850-SP SCREW 9764-40 L=8 YWY 9/64-40 L=8 I
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP IBY-N -FYET Y 1
28 SS-6080410-SP . SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER M=D* =FVk VAN - 1
30 SM-4040655- SP SCREW M4 L=6 $4° 33 M4 L=6 2
31 T23-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT TN AV TV S5 T
32 $S-3090610- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YA3Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT YIN-N -FUE Y IF° 1
34 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 123-75705 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT B-n =3ve v(ex 1) 1
I8 SS=7TT0840-3P SCREW 11764-40 L=7.8 WS 11764-40 L=7.8 T
37 #03  B1422-804-A00 PIN (A) NIV <IN -y A 1
38 #03  B1422-804-B00 PIN (B) NN UM -V B 1
39 #03  B1422-804-C00 PIN (C) MM -UN -V C 1
40 #03  B1422-804-DOO PIN (D) AN LN -E* Y D 1
2T #03 BI422-504-E00 PINCE) LR TN R I
42 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 UYH7E M 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
43 SS-9090410~TP SCREW ayrE Ab 1
44 $S-6090620-TP SCREW 33y 1
45 115-45100 GAUGE YIb-N B AN Ty -y 1
5 T3I-31800 GAUGE FIXING PIN -y S T
47 #04  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASH. V-1 =3 PAFAME-(F3) 2
48 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR b1 -3 DA5AMA5- (1
49 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PR32 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE Y1 ~4p7VH 1
5T SS=30906T0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 =6 Y 9/64-40 L=5 gy
52 132-24001 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER BIN-N <3° £} 7% 1
53 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2%y 0.05
54 $S-7060610-SP - SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ALY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL WD) RN 1
704" Y-~ 7 T &Y T
57 #05  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASH. V=N =¥ 225RMIT-(23) 1
58 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR VN =¥ IAFAMES- (1)
59 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
60 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YUN-N" -{VFVH (L) 1
bl SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 =6 TATRYT 8/64-40 L=6 1
62 #03  132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A YIN-N" -3 JA 1
63 #03  132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B YIA-N* -3" IB 1
64 #03  132-21601 - UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C YI-N" -3 JC 1
65 #03  132-21700 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A YAh-N -3 JA 1
i 703 T3Z-21809 UPPER TOUPER SHAFT B 7 = T
67 #03  132-21908 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C YAN-N" -3* JC 1
NOTE (#%) #01. .. .FOR MO-6904J,40-6916J M0-6904J ,MO-6916J 1



10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-6916J)
—EBEN—NEHRMO-6916JH)
33

REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION_ _____
1 123-42309 BRACKET =y 2BV IR % 1
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyHhs7+5 Ah M5X0.8 L=12 1
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =¥ Ry Y 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM =y avive VT yF 1
5 B2525-352-000 0IL SEAL RING V=NV T RN 1
5 T18-29314 CHATN LOOPER DRIVING ARN YT IR N 9 T
7 131-29309 WASHER II 9T IATITe- 1
8 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uYhrE b 15/64-28 1
9 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ASM, =y aydvIII Ye VIR 1
10 131-26206 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =¥ ahvIrI v Y (1)
I T31-26305 CHATN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =Y aVRVAIT N M
12 123-84400 CHAIN LOOPER =Y aWBVA-N - 1
13 123-74104 DRIVING ARM =y avhvavh vy 1
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyHr7HE b M5X0.8 L=12 1
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =¥ avhvoyh 1
B3 T3T-28103 BUSHING, FORNT = 2RV INEAEN T
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR =Y avrpvy Fovuiin 1
18 123-74203 DRIVING LINK =y aypvarh yIvy 1
19 #01  131-26503 PIN , LONG A =y ayhvayhe e v(Fav)A 1
20 #01  131-26602 PIN , LONG B =y abhvayh ve v(£a9)8 1
21 FOI I3I-26701 PIN, LONG C SR VEVINEAVICENIY I
22 #01  131-26800 PIN , LONG D =y avhvayh yet v(Fay)d 1
23 #01  131-27204 PIN , SHORT A =y avhvayh yet v(Av)A 1
24 #01  131-27303 PIN , SHORT B =y avhvavh e v(av)B 1
25 #01  131-27402 PIN , SHORT C =¥ avhvavh v v (4v)C 1
26 FOT  131-27501 PIN, SHORT D =5 2y AV Yt y(AY)D I
27 #01  B2119-816-A00 BEARING A =yt a-dv myh A T7Iv) A 1
28 #01  B2119-816-B00 BEARING B =y 2-3v ayh A 7YV B 1
29 #01  B2119-816-C00 BEARING C =y 2-dy wyh ATV € 1
30 #01  B2119-816-D00 BEARING D =y 2-3y @b A 7YV D 1
31 FOT BZ119-816-E00 BEARTNG E ST VI ) SN V7 T
32 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 X7 Vv) btV 2X6 1
33 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7 .24 H=8 2 vy 1
34 132-20108 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET YIR-N ~HRR % 1
35 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PAZY* M5X0.8 L=6 1
36 SH-8050402-TP SCREW 15532 3
37 $$-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M3y 11/64-40 L= 1
38 $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L33y 11/64-40 L= 2
39 $8-7110720-TP ALY 11/64-40- 1

NOTE (&®R)

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
\]

#01. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS

-19—~

SBRHEE




11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

M RBR (1)

1 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT b3 2oat] 1
2 132-73701 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING A3y 2k 1
3 $S-7161040-5P SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 YALGEY 1/4-24 L=9.5 1
4 121-13817 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM 3T I252MF7° 1
.5 .. 88-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v3%y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
[ SS-YTSIZI0-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 OYH7E By 15/64-28 T
7 123-05256 PRESSER LIFTING ARM ASK. L7 97 yyat 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 7 e 1
9 123-06155 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. AFELERTY U -2 473 1
10 ) 123-06106 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND A AFILETY U -2 {A (1)
T T23-06205 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND B FILCFTT VN X 4B [(€9)
12 123-06353 FOOT LIFTING LEVER JUNCTION AITRXTY VN <593 Y (1)
B 13 123-06551 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER A ASM. DIRIIN §7R-AD3 (1)
¢ 14 SS-6111062-TP SCREW BIAI7HE Ab (1)
i@ 15 123-06601 SPRING TIILE7r N 3 (1)
18 123-06700 PRESSER ARE STOPPER AFITT ARIN ~ [@9)
17 SS-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
18 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IWEI33* 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
19 . 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW A7y N -3y 1
20 131-16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING EIL7Y VA -n % 1
21 T31-156900 PRESSER LTFTING LEVER TILTUN - T
22 123-06809 LIFTING HOOK A7y 797 1
23 131-16207 ' PRESSER FOOT SPRING 13In 2 1
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING AHIT ZpN: - 1
25 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 uyh739h M6 1
25 NS-6110420-SP RNUT 11/64-40 oyR7HF 11764-40 T
27 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 €33y M6 L=12 1
28 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RALFFY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
29 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LIy 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PA3Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
3T T3Z-12600 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW E3 23 EVAESA T
32 123-05850 PRESSER BAR ASH. byt VA 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER tHrFaneryy ¥ 1
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT by evi-Uissaldy 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER A3 oA - 1
I3 T3T-70402 RUBBER RING 0yv7" z
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING oy 1
38 SH-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 PAXY" M4X0,7 L=4 1
39 132-13301 PRESSER BAR BUSHING A3rE yAan 1
40 SS-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k939 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
71 T32-12808 ADJUSTING BASE Uy X 4 T
42 -+ 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW L fareyyy 1
43 132-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK ¢’ Vavidrgaveyav 1
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING Fh° UL FaVRIRY N R 1
45 $§-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 LIy 15/64-28 L=7 2
1 WP-U460556-30 WASHER ~4.%X7.5X0.5 tF ¥ % 4.6X7.5X0.5 T
47 _RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 EX 404y 3 1

-90 —



15 14 13

16

12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
AERBR (2)

12
F'_—_—.____"“l'

—-921 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ___ _ _ ____| DESCRIPTION _________. LI S A Qty
’ 1 123-05611 PRESSER FOOT ARM Hrys 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER S0y 1
3 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YhL5%y* 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 #01 120-22950 PRESSER FOOT ASM. T¥z(23) 1
5 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YILI%Y" 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
6 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 k7% % 3.7X7X1 (1)
7 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FFTEYN } (1)
8 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ey (1
9 §5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
10 119-30609 HINGE PIN T¥zevy v ) (1)
11 120-22901 PRESSER FOOT T¥x (1)
12 #02 120-12555 PRESSER ASM. T¥xs3 1
13 §8-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 Yhe7%y" 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
14 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L33 b % 3.7X7X1 (D
15 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FHreyn 3 (1)
16 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THzeyy (N
17 §5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k%Y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
18 119-30609 HINGE PIN LR AN A A A (D
19 120-12506 PRESSER FOOT riz m
20 #03  120-23255 PRESSER FOOT ASM. & y3 AT )3 1
21 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YILTXY" 1/8-44 L=4.9 (n
L 22 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L7¥ % 3.7X7X1 (1)
. 23 119-29403 PRESSER FOOT SPRING LAV S0 p S (1)
’ 24 120-24303 HINGE ARM 233y evy v5 ()
25 120-24402 PRESSER FOOT HINGE & v343y Azevy (1)
26 §5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7%¥" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
27 120-24501 HINGE PIN Iz evy k¥ (1
28 120-23305 REAR PRESSER FOOT YyuZHz (1)
29 120-24501 HINGE PIN by VA S (n
30 120-23206 FRONT PRESSER FOOT YIZ¥z (1)
31 120-24501 ¥ vvy ¥ (1) -

NOTE (#E)

HINGE PIN

#01....FOR MO-6904J
#02. .. .FOR MO-6914J
#03....FOR MO-6916J

#04. .. .FOR MO-6904J,6M0-6914J

—-22 —

HO-6904J /8
H0-6914J F
MO-6916Jf5
MO-69047,MO-6914J /5 -



13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

M0O-6904J

~

j
|
I
|
[
|
I
.

- 923 —




v

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6916J
(1 PC, IS USED.)

FOR MO-6914J(2 PC. ARE USED.)

#02....FOR MO-6904J
#03....FOR M0-6914J,M0-6916J
#04....FOR MO-6916J
#05....FOR M0-6904J,M0-6916J

—24 —

M0-6904J,M0-6916J/ (1 @)
MO-6914J/ (2 @EE)

M0-6904J
M0-6914J,40-6916J 5
MO-6916J /1
M0-6904J ,M0-6916J /1

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ____ ___ . DESCRIPTION _________1 LIS T SR, ay
1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FayRVANTVH 1
2 #01  131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. 1MFRIIN 3592 9(TH) 1
3 #01 - 131-38359 THREAD TENSTON SPRING COMPL. AMFIIN 35920 9 (%) 1
4 #05  131-40355 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. ADFIIIN 3991 9 (A59%) 1
5 #04  131-40652 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. 1MFIHIN 379209 (38 1) 1
6 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED TV Fa59n 3(78) M
7 131-38508 THREAD TENSJON SPRING, YELLOW 1M 299N 3 (%) (1)
8 131-40504 - THREAD TENSION SPRING, GREEN 1hFa9In 3 3h ) (1)
9 131-40207 THREAD TENSION SPRING, PURPLE 1DFRIYN 3 K59 (1)

10 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1MF29993(TH) (1)
i1 131-38409 THREAD TENSTON KNOB, YELLOW ISEVZAREY) N
12 131-40405 * THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN 1hFa979v3 M Y (1)
13 131-40108 THREAD TENSION KNOB, PURPLE 1MFaPIYR ASYE (1)
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFaYIN' 39" 7Ihh (1)
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK 1ha99¥ 3 (2)
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER TFF399T 3% (0
17 131-38804 THREAD TENSION BAR 1M a9%F Y (1)
18 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M aryd S (1)
19 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING A 37 9Ya (1)
20 #04  131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. Y3 IVE Dy Y 1
21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST IHNFIIE § (D
22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fayyd 5TV (1)
23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1MF3IIN° 33 7Thh (0
24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT I31M a9 yh (D
25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING YAV IIIN } (1)
26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AMIVIF TITIE R (D
27. 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFapy¥ 5 (2)
28 #04  PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 Z7Yr ey 2.3X5 1
29 #02  $S-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 IRV 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA° 339" 11/64-40 L=6 2
31 #04  131-28202 THREAD CAN THREAD GUIDE BASE. IV TYITE 4 1
32 #04  131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A YIMMITVI A 1
33 #04  131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B Y3{bIANTVH B 1
34 #04  131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK IHMIAYR 1
35 #04  131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE IIMTVH 1
36 #04  131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING TNTVITE I8 3 I
37 _ #04 B2401-816-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE IR b -hY 1
38 #04  131-20457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL., IIMIATYT 1
39 #04  131-30000 LOWER THREAD CAM SHAFT 228 IS 1
40, #04  131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE YEIMD IRVTYVH 1
41 #04  B3113-352-000  MOUNTING BRACKET RS Az I
42 #04  SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 iy 1
43 #04 WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER 7349 1 3 6.4X11X0.3 1
44 #04 SH-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FA°3¥° M5 L=8 1
45 #04  5S-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA' 3y 9/64-40 L=4 1
46 #04  55-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FaN 3y 9/64-40 L=4 T
47 #04  S§-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA 3y 9/64-40 L=4 1
48 #04  SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA' 3y 9/64-40 L=4 1
49 #04  S§-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA39° 11/64-40 L=5 1
50 #04  $S-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 }5239° 15/64-28 L=5 1
51 #04 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FX%7° 11/64-40 1=3.5 2
52 #02  132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FayVIIAMTVI 3
53 #03  132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FYIISNTYH 4




' 14.LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T X A%

- 95—



NOTE (#32)

#01....FOR M0-6904J
#02. .. .FOR M0-6914J
#03....FOR H0-6916J

#04....FOR M0-6904J,M0-6914J
#05. .. .FOR M0-6914J,M0-6916J

- 926 —

MO-6904J
MO-6914J
MO-6916J
MO-6904J,M0-6914J A
M0-6914J,M0-6916J

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ ___ . ___._ DESCRIPTION __________. LS S SR Qty_ .
1 #01  R4300-J6F-L0O0  THROAT PLATE IyPL 1
2 #02 R4306-J6H-JOO  THROAT PLATE YR 1
3 #03 R4612-J6H-LO0 - THROAT PLATE INEe !
4 S$S-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 YA$5%Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE C M3 4(C) 1
6 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 vIxy 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 123-78303. THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER PI{A% (BT 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FA Y 2
9 #01  123-77560 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. M ZIYASV UL SO 1

10 #02 123-77552 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. P ASMUESUR 1

11 #03 123-77586 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH. JEAZNIIFALTR 1

12 118-06304 PLUG "NY4R7R (D
13 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vhb32y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
14 118-46607 SPRING YEAZ AN T N R (1)
15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET JEAZD I 54 (1)
16 #01 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A INEL LRI €))
17 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B )84 F IV A B (1)

19 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A X414 E9Iva A A (D

20 #04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD Py AN (1)

21 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nYyhoE Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

22 123-77602 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER YArTYT (1)

23 123-78204 LEVER SHAFT R)A ADINUN =3 ) (D

24 #04 123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER JERZZFAD I U7 A (1)

25 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW .9/64-40-L= 6.8 YWLI3Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

26 #03 123-77800 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT JARAATAN T ) )

27 #03 123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER JEAZAFAN I IYTIM R @))

28 118-46805 HOLDER PIN $prey (1)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG DANUN =% 93y 7 992 (10

30 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IhLIFY 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

31 121-02950 LEVER ASH, R84 NMUN =73 (1) .

32 123-78006 SPRING RIBAWNUN =N F (D

33 121-33708 . HOLDER PIN N9r¥Ie v (1)

34 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER JHRAIN FIALA (1)

35 #05 123-78105 THROAT PLATE BASE A NIARR 1A (1)

36 121-33708 HOLDER PIN MIGFHFIR Y (D

37 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER (&% b i 3 (1)

‘38" #04 120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1

39 #03  120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER NY¥ 1

40 #03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER S 1

41 #03 123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER NIZ; 1

42 #03 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IWLIFY 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 #03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4,8 ThLIRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YhLIFY" 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE JHAX 1

46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER N2V 2

47 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L9%y 15/64-28 L=14 2

48 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT NMyF$$ 1

49 SS-7110840-SP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALI2Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

50 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG A4 F -IvT A 1



15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
EX B4R

20:26

REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. = _ . DESCRIPTION ______ _ __ _ LA B Qty _
1 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW JILNEY A 30 1
2 123-18002 UPPER ENIFE DRIVING ARM YIRATAV A5 1
3 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 BA7E" A N6 L=12 1
4 123-18101 ENIFE ARM SHAFT A9 I 7 1
5 132-77405 BUSHING, FRONT = M EV AL 1
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR GYAZT" TIIRRR 1
7 #01 115-98000 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT C9YARFHIT 1
8 #02  115-65900 UPPER KNIFE YIAX 1
9 #01 SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 nYhs%” bh 11/64-40 L=16 1

10 #02  120-19105 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT BYAX B AV I ) 1
1 #01 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT - R R 1
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL YIAXY" I AANI-N 1
13 #03  131-22007 CRANK PIN A A79783875v 08" VA 1
14 #03  131-22106 CRANK PIN B 17978345y VB 1
15 #03  131-22205 CRANK PIN C A2V7R9895y e YC 1
16 #03  131-22304 CRANK PIN D E7VIRRAITYIC YD 1
17 #01 B4111-804-00E UPPER ENIFE F3-2- FIB AYTAR 1
18 #02  S5-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 oYhrks bb 11/64-40 L=24 1
19 115-65702 WASHER YIARAIL ¥ 0 % 1
20 #04 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER YIRTHN® - 1
21 131-72655 THRUST COLLAR ASM, ATV 9Y° PATAMIT-(F]) I
22 131-72606 THRUST COLLAR AZIN BT PRI - (n
23 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PAZY® 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
24 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 A 3y* 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
25 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 A }xy° 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
26 #05 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER GIAZIN - 1
27 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YIARLYT 1
28 #02 S$8-7091810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=17.5 TILIRY 9/64-40 L=17.5 1
29 #02  NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyhrryh 9/64-40 1
30 #02  120-19006 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZ $H4T 1
NOTE (&) #01....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6914J MO-6904J ,M0-6914J A

#02. .. .FOR M0-6916J MO-6916J 8

#03....SELECTIVE PARTS BIREE R

#04. .. .FOR MO-6904J,40-6916J MO-6904J,M40-6916J /8

#05. .. .FOR M0-6914J MO-6914J

1

- 97—




16.NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

sHmAIZEEBIR

AN
23
o2 25
_________________ | o

DESCRIPTION_ _________. | P S S ay |

1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. PITNEYIIR I

2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT AT 1

3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER MM TN 1

4 TA-0950806-R0  RUBBER PLUG MY 1

5 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW a3y 1

6 #01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MVAXR2Y9F (-0 =) 23 1
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. MVAFPE(R-N )Ty (1)
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MV A% % (-0 =) 73 (1)
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT MVA%y I ()
10 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y72y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
3 T31-62904 TANK TAVVRYD )]
12 131-63001 TANK COVER IAVVRY I (1)
13 8S-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=10 (n
14 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 kS¥ ¥ % 3.7K7KI (1)

15 #02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) MIVAFIIIF({Y8-)03 1
16 : 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL.(INTER) MU X% ({¥3-)5y1 Y (10
17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) MVA5EI%(£78-)73 (1)
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT AVAF I3 (1)
19 $S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TILSEY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
20 131-62904 TANK kS WV VU (D)
o1 T31-63001 TANK COVER TAVRYITE )
22 $5-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Fn 39 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
23 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L5 b 2 3.7X7X1 (D

24 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WLSEY 11/64-40 1=7.8 1

25 131-63704 - BUSHING NHMYIT 932 1

NOTE (3%%2)

#01....FOR MO-6904J,M0-6914J
#02....FOR MO-6916J

- 98 —

M0-6904J,M0-6914J
M0-6916J



17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

fehsERR

-99 —



i
{
|
1
1
|

REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO. ___ .. ___._ DESCRIPTION _ _________1 by ok 4L Sty
1 123-15008 WORM . Yi-4 1
2 122-93957 LUBRICATING PUMP BODY ASM. avag vy 4ryay 1
3 123-15909 OIL PUNMP Favad V7 A0 (1)
4 122-56103 WORM GEAR Yt-A% ¥ (D
5 5S8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A2 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
6 119-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE ¥ vTr v I R4 (N
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR , b=ty (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION ¥ V7 3y e sty (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ ¥E vy s(yay) (D

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER [ P (1)
11 123-16105 CASING r=yvI° Oy
12 - 123-16204 COVER - ¥ V7 IR @3]
13 8S-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 A3y 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
14 $S-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v73y° 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
15 $Q-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 VYrIRY (1)
16 NS-6110310-3P NUT 11/64-40 uyRsFyL 11/64-40 @))]
17 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET PA-Ahya9y $H¥I (1)
18 5Q-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEYRY (D
19 88-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 #a’ 23y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 SM-4060801-SE SCREW A2y 1
21 SN-6061802-TP SCREW 6 L=18 UyR7TFE Ab 2
22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 v5% " % 6.5X11X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASK Xapan {7 43 1
24 236-30007 TUBE fa-7° 0.21
25 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-MYY 7408~ 1
26 SQ-1150454-8D CONNECTING SCREW NATVYEIRY 2
27 123-15800 OILING EXIT SUPPORT NR YY) FH9T 1
28 85-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
29 131-43300 OIL GAUGE XMy -y 1
30 131-44001 OIL GAUGE GASKET XM -3 N 9%y 1
31 SQ-1110451-H2 CONNECTING SCREW NAT ViR 1
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYH739h 11/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. TAMA-D" b (#3) 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING oYy 1
35 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FA* 233 M5X0.8 L=16 1
36 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYRR 7
37 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7°VYIYRY 1
38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER AAT R 3
39 131-44100 OILING PIN Mkapabey 1
40 121-30407 0IL FELT MY %aBak* v 7zhh 1
41 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 MEy D=4X4,5 L=3 1
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 Ay 1
43 131-43417 OILING PIN YUR-n* ~§adake v 1
44 121-30605 0IL FELT JIh-n -¥avak v 7zib 1
45 132-30107 OIL PLUG YIA-N —§a92k” VA 1
46 $3-6121020-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 €53y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
47 132-30008 OIL FELT PRESSER YIN-A ~Xad27ch I 1
48 121-30803 OIL FELT YIN-N -Fa927zhh 1
49 $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YALTZY" 3/32-56 L=3 1
50 132-75151 FLOAT ASM, VENUE 1
51 132-75102 FLOAT e €))
52 132-75003 OIL GAUGE BAR Yy F Y (D
53 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT Y34 ()
54 132-75201 FLOAT GUIDE BAR YR AN K Y (n
55 132-28804 0IL FELT GUIDE VAN A SV E VAN AN 1
56 310-18005 SCREW FARY 2
57 132-29109 OIL FELT B ISVINS AN AR TA /A VRS AN Y 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A AYIN BYVIE YEa927ohbA 1
59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER A2 Y Va2 A MAYT 2
60 310-18005 SCREW Fa Ry 1
61 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER IVERUEVETS &5 T T
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE b =-An {7 0.28
63 $Q-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEYEY 1
64 $Q-1150441-8D CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEIRY 1
65 236-30007 TUBE f2-7° 0.17
66 5S-6120620-TP SCREW €7 3 2
67 132-76902 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT B U2 Uy VEEVYEIAN ] 1
68 132-77009 ONCE THROUGH COVER YIR2YAY Y 2Thn - 1
69 132-77157 ONCE THROUGH PIPE ASM. YIRIYHVY 29N 47 43 1
70 €Q-2020000-00. OIL WICK 2%y 0.06

- 30—



18.SEMI—-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
HEXF—7 VR

1 118-50815 CASE SPONGE F-X2E VY 1
2 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE Y7953 1
3 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV-R9r4393 1
4 #01  123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RV y2-M( APy 3)I% 1
5 _ 123-41905 ._CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI - SUNKEN) VX Ya-b(Rry" 39) (1)
3 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 377X Ja-F ))
7 #02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, 29T y3-1(I3) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET X Ya-Mr (1)
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 297 Ja-Mx (1)

10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ya-M¥x (1)

11 $5-5090610-3P SCREW—9/64-40 L=6 575y 976440 L=6 )

12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 mYBIIYN 9/64-40 (3)

13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER 93T A 4

14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER ¥ UIVT AZA -9- 4

15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT Ir43E Wb 4

T6 F02  123-41808 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE XI9% Ja-F T

17 #02  $S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 M55 11/64-40 L=7 2

18 #02  SK-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IITEIFY 3

19 111-55108 DRAWER ey 1

20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT By 99 2

31 119-59400 TABLE (SENI-SUNKEN) 57 % (35y 59) T

22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER BEE YAMINC - 1

23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 ayRrFyh 4

24 #01  SK-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IFSEIFY 3

25 SK-3311500-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 vI%r32y° D=3.1 L=15 6

76 SK=3513200-5C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 =32 sy D=5.11=32 r

27 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 €53y 9/64-40 L=6 5

28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 LA I % 4

29 'WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N 3% B 3 10X18X2.5 4

NOTE (#:%2) #01. .. EXCEPT JE JEIRBR <
. #02....FOR JE JER

—-31 -




19. FULLY—-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

EURT— T IVEIHR

—18

—32 ~

1 118-50815 CASE SPONGE ) F-A2% vy 1
2 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE y9795-2 1
3 #02 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA3¥" 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 #02 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 N srive v 3
5 #01 ~ 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. XIIX 2a-b (X UFV)IR 1
[ 131-56203 CLOTH WASTE CRUTE AITE 3= (XT¥7) (1)
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIIX Ya-Vr ¥ (1)
8 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER Ya-v #on - (1)
8 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING Ya-prFn i (D
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Ja-pFa A (1)
11 SS-5090420-5P SCREW 9764-40 L= 4.0 737" 3/64-40 1=4 (2)
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 A9v v3y D=3-24 L=8 (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 e vyt D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 3% ¥ % 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
. 15 119-59558 TABLE ASH. F-7 0 (¥ VFY) 23 1
’ 16 T3T-55403 DUST-PRODF RUBBER F 99T & 7
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C Sr{5& 4 (C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D 9y42% (D) 2
19 #02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. RIIZ Y2-p(23) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET XIIX 2= # (1)
a1 131-95700 CLOTH WASTE CHOTE, UPPER AI7X T2-p9x [§9)
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya2-p¥z (1
23 S$5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MIZXY" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 Y4739}y 9/64-40 (3)
25 #02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RIIX° Ja=} 1
26 1T8-49361 FRENE SUPPORT PLATE ASK. 7V-A97{373 1
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING 7V -A9r149% 7 1
28 SH-~9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 oYhI7HE A M8 L=25 4
29 NY-6080600-SM NUT M8 oyh23Yh M8 12 4
30 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L33 b 2 8.5X18X1.6 4
31 SK-3513200-5C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YAt727 D=b5.1L=32 4
32 111-55108 DRAWER |27 304 1
33 111-55207 : DRAWER SUPPORT bkx Yy $x 2
34 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER L Y2 - 1
35 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 N YAEZ}Y D=3,1 L=15 6
36 WS-1002560-ER SPRING WASHER 10XISXZ.5 N 3¥ 7% T0X18X2.5 4
37 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33 9/64-40 L=6 5
38 #01 §§-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F22¥" 11/64-40 L=7 2
38 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 |2 2 i 1 12
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 ayk7iyh 12
NOTE (%K) #01....EXCEPT JE JEIXRR <
#02....FOR JE JEA



20.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

MIB8ER (Z - T)

ﬁ./

- 33—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. _ _ ______. DESCRIPTION _________1 LI SN SRR > 2
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION' Ve 22 5k ] 1
2 111-57567 - T LEG JUNCTION T$voryaty (D
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL NP (D
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT NE BT (D
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 FavgkIny (D
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YE LT (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 732 7 y¥2 (2)
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 5o (1)
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 ayh7Ive M8 132 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE°  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 3VF0HTE A (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥ F % 8.7X18X1.6 ~(2)
12 . SL-9061291-SE © WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 1 330y E bh (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TEY 2597 9(3¥74-9%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION TYoryaty (D
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INF'S ! (D
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ‘ ISP O AT (D
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FavkIn vy (D
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESE R AL (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 77 ¥y2 (2)

20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD IS 9] (1)

71 NM-6080001-SE  NUT u8 uyh7Fvh M8 132 2)

22 SL-9082091-SE = WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT S Al M VE i35 Y5 A (2)

23 -WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 Sal AP V£ D)5 3 AN (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. bk - 9% ¥ I3 1

26 111-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z %%7 7919 (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0 PEDAL ASM. : Z%y73- N R 23 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 yho% A M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MEF b % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5¥% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YL AbL (2)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oy M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7" ¥y2 (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uyhIE A M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NEFH R 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 LS¥ b % 6.7X13X1 €))

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R Favky 14 (1)

38 112-46501 PEDAL INE S (1)

39 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT INE o A4 AN (1

40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE D VA (D

- 34—



* 21.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6904J,MO—-6914J)
%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ%(Mo—ssou,MO—eglg)ﬁ)

- 35—




- 36 —

TN | _NOTE PARTN. DESCRIPILON LY ALf
131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1b2FV9£(23) 1
131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG IMIF5 (Fa9) 73 (2)
131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1ME795 $31B (1
131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1MFY57 Fay (2)
229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ADETE YA+ (4)
229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP E 32 37 FRE O (1)
229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1M78 9 (o) (D
229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT TMFH 9% 5 (1)
131-67903 THREAD GUIDE TNV (1)
131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER 1TV (38) % 4 (1)
131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1MEFANT V95 (D
131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE IMFANTVID7 & 4 (1)
229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1M78 9 (34) (1)
229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER RS VAN (4)
229-31000 SPOOL PIN NG 2EN) (4)
229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION N ZE 2 Y (4)
229-30804 SPOOL REST 1hY%9r¥ 5 (4)
131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A 1MFY5 $31A (n
SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t73%y° M6 L=15 (4)
SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 3%y M5 L=14 (2)
NM-6050001-SE ~ NUT M5 nya737h M5 (2)
SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 22y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyh73yh M4X0.7 292 (2)
SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA* 239 M4 L=12 (D
SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 2% M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
NM-6040002-SE™ NUT M4X0.7 oYh739h M4X0.7 232 (2)
WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LI¥ b 3 (2)
WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N3 h % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 o473 M16X1.5 132 (1)
NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh237h M5 (4)
WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMEF b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)
SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE7%Y* D=3.8 L=20 (2)
SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT I3 M6 L=12: (2)
NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nY373+Ih M6 1y2 (2)



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-6916J) .

X
7|

LEEBRMO-6916J /)

— SRR

- 387 -



- 38 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LSRN S SR > S
1 #01 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. CAMFYIF(I3) 1
2 #02 131-68752 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MFY9#(23) 1
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1M3795" $¥IB (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1MFY5" Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AM3FE YYAHFs (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1MFF 9k373 A [6))
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1MFE 9 (9x) (1
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1MFE V9% 5 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE VIS5 DTV ~ (n

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER {MFA TV (FR)F 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE TMFINTVFTF (D
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMFINTVIYF & 4 (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1MFF 9(34) (D
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1pYE7VM A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1heEITE Y (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1bY¥95Y° 57973y (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1 e%90% 5 (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A 1MAF97 $HIA (1)
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. 1795 AV3 (1

20 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £533y° M6 L=15 (6)

21 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIXYT M5 L=14 (2)

22 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh73yh M5 (2)

23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA*3%Y° M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyhr+yh M4X0.7 232 (2)

25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA* 2%y M4 L=12 (1)

26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT337 M4X0.7 L=20 €))

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 ayhr3yh M4X0.7 232 (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 |52 2 (2)

29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N3 b} 16.4X26.6X3.2 . (1)
30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyh73yh M16X1.5 192 (1)
31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyA7IIy M5 (5)
32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
33 SK-3382001-SE - SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE73y" D=3.8 L=20 (2)
34 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FA I3y M6 L=12 (2)
35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nYh73vh M6 132 (2)
36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A 1M3595 A M
37 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1MFI7 (Fay)r3 (2)
NOTE (#E3) #01....FOR JE JEF
: #02. .. .EXCEPT JE JEIxB& <




23.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
RBIESCERSBIER '

1 #01 SS-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 MAZY 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 #02 SS-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 A3y 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER N DAZY 2N 3 1
4 B9135-123-0B0  SILICON OIL LUBRICANT (30CC) IZbv3-% (30CC) 1
5 120-05302 SINTERED LOWER KNIFE Favayyaiz 1.
6 119-96907 LOWER KNIFE GAUGE IBAZIVRY - 1
7 119-65753 PEDAL ASM. AR (3) 1
8 119-65704 PEDAL INE 3 ! (D
9 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR AT Iy (2)
10 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 ayarE Wb M6 L=12 (2)
11 #03~ 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM. X)X LEYT Y 1
12 121-04550. - CLOTH PLATE ASM. 284 73 (D
13 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING X)X 4 AYYYT ¥32 (1
14 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING $I0 2 (1)
15 CS-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER AFANO (1)
16 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW rAZY? (1)
17 #03 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER FZ s 1
NOTE (&%) #01....FOR MO-6904J MO-6904J
#02....FOR H0-6914J,M0-6916J MO-6914J,M0-6916J F§
#03....FOR M0-6916J

—~39 —

MO-6916J




24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

B FBER
//_ ——————————————————————————————————
1 - 2
[// Q1T comm @)
//
g 3
|
|
} /g
I
|
I C:ﬂE}
| .
|
I
I 3
Y . e
= =
13
_ 14-17
VAV
\ N
C N/
REF.NO_ NOIE_ __ PARTNO. _________
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 7Y PRYN v (J3) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A FVV#(TXT) (1)
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER JakIIYF v VAN 3 (1)
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y IRV Yy (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE N 340" - (F29) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) SEZR6ED)D) m
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) 2N $(5X6) (1
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK SH* &4} (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN Vel (1)
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS | A2 (1)
11 131-60601 FUNNEL Va1 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b S - (4 4) 1
13 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 - hn - 1
14 #01 MD0-50082104  NEEDLE DOX5(S¥{¥ 39) #215-4 M) DOX5(S¥{y" 39) #218-4 1
15 MML-018900CA ° JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
16 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER BNy TohE- 1
17 #02 MDO-500S1804  NEEDLE DOX5(S¥{¥" 39) #185-4 M) DOX5(SH{¥ 39) #185-4 1

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR M0-6904J,M0-6916J
#02....FOR MO-6914J

—40 —

MO-6904J,M0-6916J 5
M0-6914J




~ 25.SUBCLASSES
B755 2

(1)M0-6916J-FF6-700 : (2)M0-6916J-FF6-70Q

A

_
.................. Qty _
1 R4612-J6F-LO0  THROAT PLATE V2L 1
2 R4612-J6F-GOA  THROAT PLATE M1% 1
3 400-12200 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP =¥ 29BYAIN R 1
4 119-93656 UPPER LOOPER ASM. IIN-N - 43 1 i
5 119-93607 UPPER LOOPER ITR-n (1)
6 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM TIN-N I 55 6))
7 §S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L%y 1/8-44 L=4 (1)
8 MDC-270B1600  NEEDLE DCX27 #16 M) DCX27 #16 )

—-41 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% X No BE H N B i A RO aE H__NO
BP-3000001-0R 30 62 | MDO-500S2104 40- 14 SM-1040801-SC 2 10 SQ-1150441-SD 30 64
B1212-704-000 6 17 | MML-018900CA 40 15 SM-1040801-SC 4 4 SQ-1150451-MZ ~ 30 37
B1422-804-A00 18 37 | SM-1040801-SC 4 13 SQ-1150454-SD 30 26
B1422-804-B0O0 18 38 NM-6040000-3N 14 38 [ SM-4030455-SP 12 16 S8-1060610-SP 12 20
B1422-804-CO0 18 39 | NM-6040002-SE 36 23 SM-4040655-SP 2 31 S$S-2090520-SL 2 4
B1422-804-DO0 18 40 | NM-6040002-SE 36 26 SM-4040655-SP 18 30 SS-2110710-TP 14 44
B1422-804-E00 18 41 | NM-6040002-SE 38 24 SM-4040855-SP 2 9 $8-2110910-SL 26 4
B1604-704-000 10 6 | NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SM-4040855-SP 2 43 $S-3090610-SP 2 6
B1612-804-A00 14 76 | NM-6050001-SE 36 21 SM-4040855-SP 4 3 38-3090610-SP 18 32
B1612-804-B00 14 77 | NM-6050001-SE 36 30 SM~4040855-SP 4 14 88-3090610-SP 18 5]
B1612-804-C00 14 31 | NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SM-4040855-3SP 6 26 S8-4060310-SP 27 24
BI1612-804-DO0 14 78 | NM-6050001-SE 33 31 SM-4040855-SP 8 32 88-4060310-SP 27 25
B1620-804-000 10 43 | NM-6060001-SE 36 34 SM-4040855-SP 8 41 S5-4080620-TP 12 72
B1646-704-000-A 16 30 | NM-6060001-SE 38 35 SM-4040855-SP 12 15 S8-4090415-SP 24 45
B2024-771-000 14 32 | NM-6060003-S5C 20 25 SM-4040855-SP 12 35 38-4090415-SP 24 46
B2024-771-000 27 1 | NM-6080001-SE 34 9 SM-4040855-SP 28 5 88-4090415-SP 24 47
B2119-816-A00 19 27 | NM-6080001-SE 34 2] SM-4041001-SC 36 22 S5-4090415-SP 24 48
B2119-816-B00 19 28 | NM-6080011-SF = 14 39 SM-4041001-SC 38 23 S8-4090515-SP 12 27
B2119-816-C00 - 19 29 | NM-6080600-SM 32 29 SM-4041055-SP 2 17 3S-4090515-SP 16 47
B2119-816-DO0 19 30 | NM-6080721-SE 34 32 SM-4041055-SP 12 60 S5S-4090615-SP 18 61
B2119-816-E00 19 31 | NM-6160511-SE 36 29 SM-4041201-SC 36 24 38-4091015-SpP 2 M
| B2401-816-000 24 37 | NM-6160511-SE 38 30 SM-4041201-SC 38 25 58-4091015-SP 28 13
B2508-704-000 18 55 | NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SM-4041455-SN 10 27 $8-4091015-SP 28 22
B2525-352-000 19 5 | NS-6090310-SP 27 29 SM-4042001-SC 36 25 $S8-4110515-SP 8 33
B2530-704-000 18 56 | NS-6090310-SP 31 12 SM-4042001-SC 38 26 S8-4110615-SP 24 49
B3113-352-000 24 41 | NS-6090310-SP 32 24 SM-4050855-SP 6 7 S8-4110615-SP 24 30
B3525-704-000 14 51 | NS-6110310-SP 30 1§ SM-4050855-SP- 24 44 S8-4110615-SP 30 19
B3525-704-000 14 52 | NS-6110310-SP 30 32 SM-4051055-SP 4 45 88-4112215-SP 30 13
B3534-352-000 30 7 | NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SM-4051055-SP 26 8 88-4120615-SP 2 12
B4111-804-00E 27 17 | NS-6110420-SP 20 26 SM-4051255-SP 4 7 $§8-4151215-SP 4 18
B7114-012-0A0 34 25 | NS-6150430-SP 14 65 SM-4051255-SP 12 . 25 SS-5080212-TP 6 3
B8151-771-0A0 34 27 | NS-6240630-SE 31 23 SM-4051405-SE 36 20 85-5090610-SP 31 11
B8152-771-000 34 39 | NS-6240630-SE = 32 40 SM-4051405-SE 38 21 88-5090610-SP 32 23
B8153-771-000 34 8 | NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SM-4051601-SC 30 35 SS8-5110710-SP L Gl -
B8153-771-000 34 20 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 | SM-4060801-SE 30 20 88-5110710-SP 31 17
B8153-771-000 34 40 SM-4061201-SE 36 33 S8-5110710-SP 32 3
B9112-804-000 39 3 | PS-0150082-KH 16 12 SH-4061201-SE 38 34 $8-5110710-SP 32 38
B9135-123-0B0 39 4 | PS-0200052-KH 24 28 SM-6030510-SC 16 43 S8-5150510-SP 24 50
PS-0200062-KH 19 32 SM-6040600- SP 12 22 S8-6060440-TP 18 1
CM-3002000-A1 4 17 | PS-0300062-KH 18 18 SM-6051202-TP 10 34 $8-6080320-SP 10 15
CM-3002000-01 2 40 | PS-0300132-KH 10 7 SM-6051202-TP 12 55 58-6080340-SP 12 78
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 SM-6051202-TP 19 2 58-6080410-SP 12 53
CQ-2000000-00 8 44 | RE-0300000-K0 12 37 SM-6051202-TP 19 14 38-6080410-SP 18 28
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 | RE-0300000-K0 16 37 SM-6061200-SP 18 17 58-6080410-SP 41 7
CQ-2020000-00 14 37 | RE-0300000-K0 20 47 SM-6061200-SP 20 27 S5-6080720-SP 8§ 23
CQ-2020000-00 18 53 | RE-0400000-K0 14 40 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 $5-6081210-TP 6 48
€Q-2020000-00 30 70 | RE-0400000-K0 16 38 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 85-6090420-SP 32 11
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 | RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SH-6061210-SC 16 45 88-6090620-TP 12 8
CQ-2520000-00 14 80 | RE-0900000-K0 16 39 SM-6061402-TP 8 3 S8-6090620-TP 18 44
CS-0400671-SD 2 38 | RO-0681901-00 16 40 SM-6061402-TP 8§ 8 58-6090630-TP 18 14
CS-0400671-SD 39 15 | R4300-J6F-LOO 26 1 SM-6061402-TP 10 48 S8-6090630-TP 18 15
CS-1001011-SH 14 33 | R4306-J6H-JOO 26 2 SM-6061610-SC - 16 46 SS-6090630-TP 31 27
CS-1001011-SH 16 31 | R4612-J6F-GOA 41 2 SM-6061610-SC . 36 19 $5-6090630-TP 32 37
CS-1001011-SH 16 33 | R4612-J6F-LO0 41 1 SM-6061610-SC 38 20 $§5-6090650-SP 30 14
CS-1111019-SH 14 35 | R4612-J6H-LO0 26 3 SM-6061802-TP 30 21 $S5-6090670-TP 8 37
SM-8040302-TP 2 39 8S-6090670-TP 22 9
D8113-555-B00 34 7 | SD-0260271-SP 10 5 SM-8040302-TP 39 16 $8-6090670-TP 22 17
D8113-556-B00 34 19 | SD-0280401-SL 8 61 SM-8040402-TP 20 38 $§5-6090670-TP 22 26
D8113-5655-B00 34 33 | SD-0600341-TP 24 42 SM-8050402-TP 19 36 88-6110420-TP 14 45
D8204-555-D00 31 22 | SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SM-8050502-TP 30 42 38-6110520-TP 14 46
D8204-555-D00 32 34 | SD-0720803-TH 19 33 SM-8050602-TP 19 35 $8-6110610-TP 4 47
SK-2351600-SC 31 18 SM-9051203-Cp 14 41 35-6110610-TP 26 6
EA-9500B01-00 8 21 | SK-2351600-SC 31 24 SM-9061203-SE 34 34 S8-6110610-TP 26 17
SK-2351600-SC 32 4 SM-9061203-SE 39 10 SS-6110710-TP 10 4
GPF-06060000 34 -3 | SK-3311500-SC 31 25 SM-9061250-TP 14 42 $8-6110710-TP 14 47
GPF-06060000 34 15 | SK-3311500-SC 32 35 SM-9061250-TP 14 43 S8-6110710-TP 19 38
GPF-06070000 34 4 | SK-3382001-SE 36 32 SM-9061250-TP 16 11 S8-6110710-TP 20 5
GPF-06070000 34 16 | SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-9061250-TP 16 44 $5-6110820-TP 14 48
GPF-06080000 34 5 | SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SM-9061260-TP 27 3 88-6111062-TP 20 14
GPF-06080000 34 17 | SK-3513200-SC 31 26 SM-9082023-SE 34 28 88-6111440-8P 2 47
SK-3513200-SC 32 31 SM-9082513-CF 32 28 $8-6120620-TP 30 66
MDC-270B1600 41 8 | SL-9061291-SE 34 12 SQ-0000451-MZ 30 63 $5-6121020-SP 14 67
MDO-50081800 8 53 | SL-9061291-SE 34 24 SQ-1110401-MZ 30 15 SS-6121020-SP 20 40
MDO-50051804 40 17 | SL-9082091-SE 34 10 SQ-1110451-MZ 30 18 SS-6121020-SP 30 46
MDO-50052100 8 25 | SL-9082091-SE 34 22 SQ-1110451-MZ 30 31 8§8-6121220-TP 10 45
MDO-50052100 8 66 | SM-0030301-SN 16 42 SQ-1110451-MZ 30 36 S§-6151440-SP 26 47

—42 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EE
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
A% H _NO % ®_ N % HE_ NO 2% X N

SS-6660710-TP 16 49 | SS-8660530-TP 16 34 WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 119-65803 39 9

SS-6661110-SP 12 46 SS-8660610-TP 8 56 WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 119-93607 41 5

SS-7060310-SP 12 12 SS-8660610-TP 18 49 119-93656 4] 4

SS-7060310-SP 30 49 SS-8660610-TP 18 59 107-53309 4 39 119-96907 39 6

SS-7060510-SP 22 3 S$S-9090410-TP 18 43 111-51065 34 26 120-02606 6 4

SS-7060510-SP 26 43 SS-9090610-TpP 16 50 111-51909 34 31 120-056302 39 5

SS-7060610-SP 18 54 SS-9090610-TP 18 42 111-55108 31 19 120-12506 22 19

SS-7080520-SP 22 5 SS-9111010-SP 12 73 111-55108 32 32 120-12555 22 12

SS-7080520-SP 22 13 SS-9111010-SP 26 21 111-55207 31 20 120-13306 12 65

SS-7080520-SP 22 21 SS-9111050-SP 12 74 111-55207 32 33 120-13405 12 68

SS-7090410-SP 14 49 S§-9111610-SP 27 9 111-57567 34 2 120-15301 26 39

S$S-7090510-Sp 26 42 SS-9112420-TP 27 18 111-59001 34 6 120-15400 26 40

S8-7090530-SP 2 20 S$S-9151210-TP 4 49 111-59001 34 18 120-15509 26 38

SS-7090610-SP 2 22 S$S-9151210-TP 18 6 111-59365 34 14 120-19006 27 30

SS-7090610-SP 26 44 S$8-9151210-TP 18 22 112-46501 34 38 120-19105 27 10

SS-7090610-SP 28 10 SS-9151210-TP 19 8 112-46600 34 37 120-22901 22 11

SS-7090610-SP 28 19 SS-9151210-TP 20 6 115-01301 2 36 120-22950 22 4

SS-7090611-SL 4 34 SS-98151220-SR 14 66 115-01301 39 13 120-23206 22 30

SS-7090710-SP 26 25 $S-9681610-TP 6 12 115-28403 12 69 120-23255 22 20

SS-7090850-SP 18 26 ST-6030821-0A 32 12 115-28502 12 71 120-23305 22 28

SS-7091410-SP 2 33 ST-6030821-0A 32 13 115-29005 16 24 120-24303 22 24

SS-7091810-SP 27 28 115-44707 41 6 120-24402 22 25

SS-7110510-SP 2 27 TA-0180401-M0O 14 53 115-45100 18 45 | 120-24501 22 27

SS-7110510-SP 20 18 TA-0180401-M0 14 54 115-65504 27 27 120-24501 22 29

SS-7110710-SL 24 29 TA-0340201-R0O 14 27 115-65603 27 20 120-24501 22 31

SS-7110710-SP 2 29 TA-0340201-R0O 14 55 115-65702 27 19 120-25706 6 49

SS-7110720-SP 26 13 TA-0400301-M0 30 41 115-65900 27 8 121-02208 - 26 16

SS-7110720-TP 19 39 TA-0800501-R0O 14 56 115-66502 26 45 121-02752 2 35

SS-7110740-TP 14 50 TA-0800504-R0 12 76 115-66809 14 28 121-02950 26 31

S$S-7110810-SP 10 9 TA-0950806-R0 28 4 115-66809 27 12 121-03107 26 29

SS-7110840-Sp 6 45 TA-1030402-R0 10 49 115-98000 27 i 121-03305 2 28

SS-7110840-Sp 6 46 TA-1871602-R0 4 4] 116-51809 12 70 121-03602 26 19

SS-7110840-SP 18 34 TA-2050416-R0O 10 50 117-00507 12 67 121-03701 26 18

SS-7110840-SP 18 36 117-01604 12 64 121-04550 39 12

SS-7110840-SP 20 17 WP-0370316-SD 32 14 118-04606 26 50 121-05359 2 34

SS-7110840-SP 20 28 WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-06304 26 12 121-05458 39 11

SS-7110840-SP 26 49 WP-0371016-SD 16 35 118-11619 6 8 121-08403 6 25

SS-7110840-Sp 28 24 WP-0371026-SD 22 6 118-25304 12° 51 121-13205 20 1

S8-7110910-TP 4 48 WP-0371026-SD 22 14 118-26005 16 25 121-13817 20 4

SS-7110910-TP 10 17 WP-0371026-SD 22 22 118-26104 16 26 121-16117 10 8

SS-7111410-TP 6 32 WP-0371026-SD 28 14 118-26203 16 27 121-16174 10 1

SS-7111410-TP 6 36 WP-0371026-SD 28 23 118-26401 12 52 121-16216 10 11

SS-7111410-TP 6 40 WP-0371036-SD 14 57 118-29314 19 6 121-16307 10 10

SS-7111410-TP 20 29 WP-0451026-SH 14 58 118-40303 30 8 121-16406 10 12

| SS-7111810-TP 6 11 WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-43208 30 25 121-16604 10 18

SS-7111810-TP 6 29 WP-0460556-SD 16 36 118-43208 40 16 121-16604 16 51

$S-7111810-TP 6 31 WP-0460556-SD 20 46 118-46607 26 14 121-16703 10 19

SS-7111810-TP 6 35 WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-46805 26 28 121-16703 16 29

SS-7111810-TP 6 39 WP-0621016-SD 12 63 118-484056 27 26 | 121-16802 10 20

SS-7111810-TP 6 44 WP-0621016-SD 16 48 118-48603 26 5 121-16802 16 52

SS-7111810-TP 16 41 WP-0621016-SH 14 59 118-49361 31 3 | 121-16901 10 21

SS-7150740-SP 20 45 WP-0621036-SP 26 37 118-49361 32 26 121-16901 16 53

SS-7151120-SP 26 30 WP-0651056-SD 30 22 1 118-49411 31 2 121-17008 10 22

SS-7161040-SP 20 3 WP-0671016-SE 34 36 | 118-49411 32 2 121-17008 16 54

.55-8080310-TP 8 65 WP-0751576-SD 4 25 118-50815 31 1 121-18204 12 10

SS-8080310-TP 8 67 WP-0764016-SP 6 13 118-50815 32 1 121-18303 12 9

SS-8080322-TpP 39 1 WP-0850002-SC 32 30 118-90001 18 5 121-18808 10 2

SS-8080322-TP 39 2 WP-0871602-SE 34 11 118-98400 16 28 121-19210 10 47

SS-8090530-TP 8 57 WP-0871602-SE 34 23 119-13407 14 29 121-22511 18 2

SS-8090530-TP 8 59 WP-0871602-SE 34 30 119-14406 14 30 121-29318 30 17

SS-8110410-71P 2 23 WP-1002036-SE 31 28 119-18109 30 6 121-30407 30 40

SS-8110410-TP 2 24 WP-1002036-SE 32 39 119-25104 22 8 121-30605 30 44

SS-8110410-TP 10 53 WP-1612616-SE 36 27 119-25104 22 16 121-30803 30 48

S$S-8110410-TP 12 44 WP-1612616-SE 38 28 119-29403 22 23 121-32106 6 43

SS-8110410-TP 24 51 WS-0510002-KN 36 31 119-30609 22 10 121-32619 26 15

S§S-8110410-TP 30 5 WS-0510002-KN 38 32 119-30609 22 18 121-32700 26 20

SS-8110422-TP 19 37 WS-0621210-KR 34 35 119-30906 22 7 121-33211 26 34

S$5-8110520-TP 20 30 WS-0822010-KpP 4 26 119-30906 22 15 121-33708 26 33

SS-8110520-TP 30 28 WS-0861410-KR 34 29 119-49104 39 17 121-33708 26 36

SS-8110750-SP 10 3 WS-1002560-KR 31 29 | 119-56505 6 10 121-47203 2 1

SS-8151150-TP 6 5 WS-1002560-KR 32 36 119-59400 31 21 122-56103 30 4

SS-8660330-SP ~ 12 32 WS-1643202-KR 36 28 119-59558 32 15 122-80301 8 5

SS-8660330-SP 14 36 WS-1643202-KR 38 29 119-60655 34 1 122-88403 40 10

SS-8660330-SP - 27 23 WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 119-60754 34 13 122-88700 20 33

SS-8660530-TP 14 34 WZ-0420350-KP 39 14 119-65704 39 8 122-93957 30 2

SS-8660530-TP 16 32 WZ-0640312-K0 24 43 119-65753 39 7 123-04002 8 34

— 43 —

["‘"":t":":‘i- e,



NUMERICAL INDEJX OF PARTS &3]

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

RE E_NO BE H N ) H N BE H N
123-04101 8 35 | 123-40402 18 33 | 131-08600 6 18 | 131-29101 24 40
123-04309 8 22 | 123-40501 18 60 | 131-08808 6 21 | 131-29309 18 21
123-04408 8 24 | 123-40600 18 25 | 131-08907 6 22 | 131-29309 19 7
123-04507 8 27 | 123-40709 18 27 | 131-10002 8 15 | 131-29457 24 38
123-05256 20 7 | 123-40808 * 18 50 | 131-10507 8 2 | 131-30000 24 39
123-05405 14 63 | 123-41806 31 6 | 131-10556 8 1 | 131-31800 18 46
123-05504 14 64 | 123-41806 31 16 | 131-10606 8 4 | 131-32501 18 20
123-05611 22 1 | 123-41806 32 25 | 131-10903 8 26 | 131-32550 18 19
123-05850 20 32 | 123-41905 31 5 | 131-15407 20 8 | 131-32600 18 23
123-06007 14 14 | 123-41954 31 4 | 131-16207 20 23 | 131-37559 24 2
123-06106 20 10 | 123-42309 19 1 | 131-16306 20 20 | 131-37609 24 18
123-06155 20 9 | 123-47308 40 6 | 131-16603 20 24 | 131-37708 24 10
123-06205 20 11 | 123-72405 8 40 | 131-16702 22 2 | 131-37807 24 6
123-06353 20 12 | 123-72603 6 28 | 131-16900 20 21 | 131-37906 24 19
123-06551 20 13 | 123-74104 19 13 | 131-17007 20 19 | 131-38003 24 16
123-06601 20 15 | 123-74203 19 18 | 131-17106 20 34 | 131-38102 24 14
123-06700 20 16 | 123-75051 6 30 | 131-18708 10 16 | 131-38201 24 15
123-06809 20 22 | 123-75150 6 34 | 131-19300 10 14 | 131-38201 24 27
123-08003 16 1 | 123-75259 6 38 | 131-19409 10 23 | 131-38359 24 3
123-08102 16 2 | 123-75705 18 35 | 131-19508 10 24 | 131-38409 24 11
123-08201 16 3 | 123-75952 18 24 | 131-19607 10 25 | 131-38508 24 7
123-08300 14 26 | 123-77552 26 10 | 131-19706 10 39 | 131-38904 24 17
123-08300 16 4 | 123-77560 26 9 | 131-19805 10 42 | 131-39555 24 20
123-08409 14 21 | 123-77586 26 11 | 131-19904 10 33 | 131-39605 24 22
123-08409 16 5 | 123-77602 26 22 | 131-19953 10 32 | 131-39704 24 25
123-08508 16 6 | 123-77701 26 24 | 131-20001 10 41 | 131-39803 24 24
123-08607 16 7 | 123-77800 26 26 | 131-20605 10 44 | 131-39902 24 23
123-08706 16 9 | 123-77909 26 27 | 131-20803 12 33 | 131-40009 24 21
123-08755 16 8 | 123-78006 26 32 | 131-20902 12 29 | 131-40108 24 13
123-08805 16 10 | 123-78105 26 35 | 131-21009 12 31 | 131-40207 24 9
123-08904 16 13 | 123-78204 26 23 | 131-21058 12 30 | 131-40355 24 4
123-09001 16 14 | 123-78303 26 7 | 131-21108 12 75 | 131-40405 24 12
123-09100 14 1 | 123-79608 2 2 | 131-21207 12 43 | 131-40504 24 8
123-09209 14 2 | 123-82503 12 66 | 131-21256 12 42 | 131-40652 24 5
123-09308 14 3 | 123-83501 18 9 | 131-21306 12 40 | 131-42609 30 38
123-09407 14 4 | 123-83600 18 7 | 131-21405 12 26 | 131-42955 30 33
123-09506 14 5 | 123-84202 18 4 | 131-21603 12 49 | 131-43300 30 29
123-09605 14 6 | 123-84400 19 12 | 131-21900 12 45 | 131-43417 30 43
123-09704 14 7 | 123-84509 26 41 | 131-22007 8 49 | 131-44001 30 30
123-09902 14 9 | 123-85258 2 52 | 131-22007 10 35 | 131-44100 30 39
123-10009 14 10 | 123-85357 2 53 | 131-22007 27 13 | 131-50800 27 11
123-10504 14 15 | 123-86504 8 36 | 131-22106 8 50 | 131-51006 27 6
123-10801 14 19 | 123-86603 8 31 | 131-22106 10 36 | 131-51105 26 48
123-10850 14 18 | 123-88500 2 11 | 131-22106 27 14 | 131-55007 31 15
123-10900 14 20 | 123-88807 14 60 | 131-22205 8 51 | 131-55106 32 17
123-11007 14 22 | 123-88906 14 61 | 131-22205 10 37 | 131-55205 32 18
123-11106 14 23 | 123-89003 14 62 | 131-22205 27 15 | 131-55304 32 27
123-11205 16 15 | 131-00805 2 16 | 131-22304 8 52 | 131-55403 31 13
123-11304 16 16 | 131-00904 2 15 | 131-22304 10 38 | 131-55403 32 16
123-11403 16 17 | 131-01001 2 21 | 131-22304 27" 16 | 131-55502 31 10
123-11502 16 18 | 131-01209 2 18 | 131-22502 10 13 | 131-55502 32 22
123-11650 16 19 | 131-01308 2 30 | 131-22700 12 18 | 131-55601 31 8
123-11809 16 20 | 131-01407 2 19 | 131-22809 12 24 | 131-55601 32 20
123-11908 16 21 | 131-01506 2 25 | 131-23302 12 39 | 131-55700 31 9
123-12005 16 22 | 131-01605 2 26 | 131-23302 20 44 | 131-55700 32 21
123-12104 16 23 | 131-01803 2 32 | 131-26008 19 4 | 131-55759 31 7
123-12203 14 24 | 131-02207 2 45 | 131-26206 19 10 | 131-55759 32 19
123-12302 14 25 | 131-02405 2 3 | 131-26305 19 11 | 131-55868 32 5
123-15008 30 1 | 131-02504 4 20 | 131-26354 19 9 | 131-55908 32 8
123-15800 30 27 | 131-02553 4 19 | 131-26503 19 19 | 131-56005 32 9
123-15909 30 3 | 131-02603 4 23 | 131-26602 19 20 | 131-56104 32 10
123-16006 30 10 | 131-02702 26 46 | 131-26701 19 21 | 131-56203 32 6
123-16105 30 11 | 131-02900 4 38 | 131-26800 19 22 | 131-56302 32 7
123-16204 30 12 | 131-03700 2 51 | 131-26909 19 3 | 131-56500 31 14
123-16402 14 68 | 131-03809 2 13 | 131-27006 19 17 | 131-60007 40 2
123-16501 14 69 | 131-03908 4 24 | 131-27204 19 23 | 131-60106 40 7
123-16600 14 70 | 131-04302 2 44 | 131-27303 19 24 | 131-60205 40 3
123-16709 14 71 | 131-04500 4 10 | 131-27402 19 25 | 131-60304 40 8
123-16808 14 72 | 131-04807 4 29 | 131-27501 19 26 | 131-60403 40 9
123-16907 14 73 | 131-04906 6 20 | 131-28103 19 16 | 131-60601 40 11
123-17004 30 9 | 131-07800 6 6 | 131-28202 24 31 | 131-60700 4 42
123-17103 14 74 | 131-08006 6 23 | 131-28301 24 32 | 131-60858 40 1
123-17202 14 75 | 131-08105 6 24 | 131-28400 24 33 | 131-62557 28 6
123-18002 27 2 | 131-08303 6 27 | 131-28509 24 34 | 131-62565 28 7
123-18101 27 4 | 131-08501 6 9 | 131-28608 24 35 | 131-62573 28 8
123-40303 18 31 | 131-08600 6 16 | 131-28707 24 36 | 131-62805 28 9

- 44 —




INDEZX

NUMERICAL OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
E) E__NO BB ) RE HE N Fx BN

131-62805 28 18 | 132-07808 8 20 | 132-28804 30 55
131-62904 28 11 | 132-07907 8 7 | 132-28903 30 59
131-62904 28 20 | 132-07956 8 6 | 132-29000 30 61
131-63001 28 12 | 132-08004 8 68 | 132-29109 30 57
131-63001 28 21 | 132-08103 8 48 | 132-29307 30 53
131-63159 28 15 | 132-08608 8 46 | 132-29406 30 58
131-63167 28 16 | 132-08707 8 30 | 132-30008 30 47
131-63175 28 17 | 132-08806 8 28 | 132-30107 30 45
131-63456 28 1 | 132-08905 8 29 | 132-40007 2 48
131-63704 28 25 | 132-09101 8 9 | 132-40106 2 49
131-63803 28 2 | 132-09200 8 10 | 132-40205 2 50
131-63902 28 3 | 132-09309 8 11 | 132-44009 8 47
131-67754 36 1 | 132-09408 8 12 | 132-44108 10 30
131-67853 38 1 | 132-09507 8 13 | 132-55005 8 62
131-67903 36 9 | 132-09606 8 14 | 132-55104 8 63
131-67903 38 9 | 132-10109 8 17 | 132-55203 8 64
"131-68000 36 10 | 132-10158 8 16 | 132-70400 4 43
131-68000 38 10 | 132-10208 8 38 | 132-70509 4 44
131-68109 36 11 | 132-10307 8 39 | 132-72505 8 43
131-68109 38 11 | 132-12600 20 31 | 132-72554 8 42
131-68208 36 12 | 132-12709 20 35 | 132-73701 20 2
131-68208 38 12 | 132-12808 20 41 | 132-75003 30 52
131-68406 36 18 | 132-12915 20 43 | 132-75102 30 51
131-68406 38 18 | 132-13012 12 38 | 132-75151 30 50
131-68505 36 3 | 132-13012 20 42 | 132-75201 30 54
131-68505 38 3 | 132-13301 20 39 | 132-76209 14 12
131-68752 38 2 | 132-15108 12 2 | 132-76308 14 11
131-68802 36 4 | 132-15157 12 1 | 132-76407 14 16
131-68802 38 4 | 132-15207 12 3 | 132-76506 14 17
131-68851 36 2 | 132-15306 12 4 | 132-76704 14 13
131-68851 38 37 | 132-15405 12 5 | 132-76803 14 81
131-68901 38 36 | 132-15504 12 6 | 132-76902 30 67
131-68950 38 19 | 132-15603 12 7 | 132-77009 30 68
131-70006 4 9 | 132-15702 - 12 11 | 132-77157 30 69
131-70105 - 4 21 | 132-15900 12 13 | 132-77207 14 179
131-70204 4 11 | 132-16007 12 14 | 132-77405 14 8
131-70204 12 34 | 132-16106 12 19 | 132-77405 27 5
131-70303 6 14 | 132-16205 12 21 :
131-70402 20 36 | 132-16304 12 23 | 229-01805 4 37
131-70402 20 37 | 132-16601 10 28 | 229-21407 24 26
131-70501 12 48 | 132-16700 10 29 | 229-24708 4 38
131-70600 18 16 | 132-16809 10 26 | 229-30309 36 13
131-70808 30 34 | 132-17104 C 12 17 | 229-30309 38 13
131-71004 4 22 | 132-17351 12 47 | 229-30408 36 7
131-72507 10 52 | 132-17401 12 57 | 229-30408 38 7
131-72556 10 51 | 132-17500 12 58 | 229-30705 3 5
131-72606 27 22 | 132-17708 12 36 | 229-30705 38 5
' 131-72655 27 21 | 132-17807 10 46 | 229-30804 36 17
131-72705 8 55 | 132-17906 10 31 | 229-30804 38 17
131-72754 8 54 | 132-18003 12 54 | 229-30903 36 16
131-72804 18 48 | 132-18052 12 50 | 229-30903 38 16
131-72804 18 58 | 132-18102 12 56 | 229-31000 36 15
131-72853 18 47 | 132-20009 19 15 | 229-31000 38 15
131-72853 18 57 | 132-20108 19 34 | 229-31109 36 14
132-00209 4 1 | 132-20801 6 41 | 229-31109 38 14
132-00308 4 2 | 132-20900 6 42 | 229-31307 36 8
132-00407 4 5 | 132-21007 6 50 | 229-31307 38 8
132-00605 4 6 | 132-21106 6 51 | 229-31406 36 6
132-00704 2 7 | 132-21304 18 8 | 229-31406 38 6
132-00803 2 8 | 132-21403 18 62 | 229-32800 40 4
132-00902 12 77 | 132-21502 18 63 | 229-33006 40 12
132-01009 4 12 | 132-21601 18 64 | 229-33105 40 5
132-01108 4 28 | 132-21700 18 65 | 229-33303 40 13
132-01207 4 33 | 132-21809 18 66 | 236-30007 8 45
132-01306 4 32 | 132-21908 18 67 | 236-30007 30 24
132-01405 4 16 | 132-22005 18 11 | 236-30007 30 65
132-01454 4 15 | 132-22401 18 29

132-01504 2 41 | 132-22708 18 3 | 310-18005 30 56
132-01603 2 42 | 132-23656 18 10 | 310-18005 30 60
132-04003 4 35 | 132-23805 18 12 | 312-00504 4 46
132-05406 6 19 | 132-23904 18 13

132-05505 6 2 | 132-24001 18 52 | 400-12200 41 3
132-05554 6 1 | 132-25008 24 1

132-05901 . 6 47 | 132-25107 24 52

132-07600 8 19 | 132-25107 24 53

132-07709 8 18 | 132-28655 30 23

- 45 —




MEMO

— 46 —






